#### 506343339 11/07/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6390093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE EXECUTION DATE FROM 04/11/2004 TO 4/11/2014. previously recorded on Reel 053893 Frame 0125. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNORS HEREBY CONFIRMS THAT WE HAVE ASSIGNED ALL OUR RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO ITS SHARE OF THE INVENTION ENTITLED.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506293605

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSTTY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH	04/11/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GALECTO BIOTECH AB
Street Address:	OLE MAAT0ES VEJ 3 0
City:	COPENHAGEN
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2200

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14966427
Application Number:	16531122

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)365-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6465937855

Email: c.agris.patlaw@pobox.com

**Correspondent Name: CHERYL H AGRIS** 

Address Line 1: 43 WEST 43RD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 104

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LBK-56004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL H AGRIS
SIGNATURE:	/CHERYL H AGRIS/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2020

**PATENT** REEL: 054308 FRAME: 0939 506343339

## **Total Attachments: 4**

 $source = LBK-56004-DIV1\_ASSMNT\#page1.tif$ 

source=LBK-56004-DIV1\_ASSMNT#page2.tif

source=Correctiveassmnt#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054308 FRAME: 0940

# Assignment

We, the undersigned

THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH, a charitable body registered in Scotland under registration number SC005336, incorporated under the Universities (Scotland) Acts and having its main administrative offices at Old College, South Bridge, Edinburgh, EH8 9YL

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

hereby confirm that we have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to its share of the invention entitled

#### NOVEL GALACTOSIDE INHIBITOR OF GALECTINS

for which a

US provisional application was filed on October 31, 2012 under number 61/720,641 (now abandoned) US provisional application was filed on November 16, 2012 under number 61/727,272 (now abandoned)

US provisional application was filed in November 20, 2012 under number 61/728,491 (now abandoned)

US patent application was filed on March 15, 2013 under number 13/832,672
Canadian patent application was filed on October 31, 2012 under number 2,794,066
Canadian patent application was filed on November 15, 2012 under number 2,795,753
PCT application was filed on October 30, 2013 under number PCT/EP2013/072691

to

GALECTO BIOTECH AB Ole Mauløes Vej 3 DK-2200 Copenhagen Denmark (Registered in Sweden)

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

and any United States application or any foreign patent application, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, re-examination and reissne applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or foreign application, and in and to any and all letters patent in the United States or any foreign patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or any parts thereof.

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties,

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of

America, and assigning the US application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

Place and date:	Assignor: IANK, LAMB COMPANY SECRETARY INSPIRED MARKET AND MEMBERS HERBERTH HUMBER INCLUDING THE INC
Place and date:	AMANDA HOEN SMITH  FORMER TA  Signature, name and address of witness
Place and date:	Assignee:

Place and date:

RECORDED: 05/27/2014

Copunhages 22/04/14

Copen Compa 22/04/14

Witness:

HUDBLE PEDBILSEN

MARIE

GALECTO MOTECH AB

Harfs Schambye, CEO

NABUO AKACA 28 DK 5800

Signature, name and address of witness

PANTENNT REEEL:: 0824808 FRANKE: 09342 506293605 10/07/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the THE EXECUTION DATE FROM 04/11/2004 TO 4/11/2014 previously recorded on Reel 053893 Frame 0125. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THAT WE HAVE ASSIGNED ALL OUR RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO ITS SHARE OF THE INVENTION ENTITLED.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH	04/11/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GALECTO BIOTECH AB
Street Address:	OLE MAAT0ES VEJ 3 0
City:	COPENHAGEN
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2200

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14966427
Application Number:	16531122

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)365-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6465937855

**Email:** c.agris.patlaw@pobox.com

Correspondent Name: CHERYL H AGRIS

Address Line 1: 43 WEST 43RD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 104

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LBK-56004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHERYL H. AGRIS

SIGNATURE: /Cheryl HAgris/
DATE SIGNED: 10/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054308 FRAME: 0943

EPAS ID: PAT6340353

### 506272897 09/25/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6319644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINGURGH	04/11/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GALECTO BIOTECH AB
Street Address:	OLE MALOES VEJ 3
City:	COPENHAGEN
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2200

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14966427
Application Number:	16531122

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)365-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6465937855

Email: c.agris.patlaw@pobox.com

Correspondent Name: CHERYL H AGRIS

Address Line 1: 43 WEST 43RD STREET, SUITE 104
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LBK-56004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL H. AGRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl H Agris/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=LBK-56004-DIV1\_ASSMNT#page1.tif source=LBK-56004-DIV1\_ASSMNT#page2.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/07/2020 REEL: 054308 FRAME: 0944